



\$~R-7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13765/2006 & CM APPL. 10738/2006**

MCD

..... Petitioner

Through: None
versus

HARISH CHANDER

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

04.04.2019

None for the parties.

Let the matter remain on Board.

JYOTI SINGH, J.

APRIL 04, 2019

rd