



\$~R-15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13765/2006 & CM APPL. 10738/2006**

**MCD**

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

**HARISH CHANDER**

..... Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**05.04.2019**

1. On 13.3.2019 when the matter was listed there was no appearance on behalf of the parties despite two passovers. The Court had deferred passing of adverse orders in the interest of justice. On 4.4.2019 also, no one had appeared for the parties and the matter was directed to remain on Board.
2. Even today there is no appearance on behalf of the parties despite the matter being passed over twice.
3. The writ petition is accordingly dismissed for non-prosecution.

**JYOTI SINGH, J.**

**APRIL 05, 2019**

AK