



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13765/2006 & CM APPL. 26110/2020**

MCD

..... Petitioner

Through: None.
versus

HARISH CHANDER

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Meghna De, Advocate for Mr.
Rajiv Aggarwal, Advocate.
(M: 9811142757)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **03.12.2020**

1. This hearing has been done by video conferencing.
2. Ms. Meghna De, Id. Counsel for the Respondent submits that she has received a call from Ms. Saroj Bidawat, Id. Counsel for the Petitioner/MCD that she is in personal difficulty today. It is, however, submitted by her that an amount of Rs.1.15 lakhs has been paid to the Workman/Respondent but the calculation sheet has not been given.
3. Let the calculation of the payment made be supplied to Id. Counsel for the Workman within four weeks.
4. List for hearing on 8th February, 2021.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

DECEMBER 3, 2020

dk/T