



\$~7.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13765/2006 and C.M. No. 26110/2020 (directions)

MCD

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Saroj Bidawat and Ms. Priti,
Advocates.

versus

HARISH CHANDER

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddharth Sapra, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

31.10.2022

%

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that she would be filing an affidavit in terms of order dated 25.03.2021 placing on record the details of amount paid to the respondent under Section 17-B of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947 till date. Let the same be done within a period of 2 weeks.

List on 11.04.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

OCTOBER 31, 2022

kd