



\$~25.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13765/2006

MCD

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Saroj Bidawat, Advocate.

versus

HARISH CHANDER

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddharth Sapra, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

14.12.2022

%

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

C.M. No. 54116/2022 (condonation of delay in filing the affidavit)

This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking condonation of delay of 15 days in filing the affidavit, as directed by this Court vide order dated 31.10.2022.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Delay of 15 days in filing the affidavit is condoned.

The affidavit is taken on record.

The application stands disposed of.

GAURANG KANTH, J

DECEMBER 14, 2022

kd