



\$~12.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13765/2006 and CM APPL. 26110/2020

MCD

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Saroj Bidawat, Standing Counsel
(MCD) with Mr. Sanjeev Mudgil,
Executive Engineer and Mr. Hardeep
Kumar, AAO

versus

HARISH CHANDER

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Meghna De, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

% **11.04.2023**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted four weeks time to file rejoinder to the affidavit filed by the petitioner.

In the meantime, Registry is directed to requisition the Trial Court record and return the same immediately after digitization.

List on 16.05.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J.

APRIL 11, 2023

ns