



\$~11.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13765/2006 and CM APPL. 26110/2020**

MCD

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Saroj Bidawat, Advocate
alongwith Mr. Sanjeev Kumar
Mudgal, EE, MCD and Mr. Hardeep
Kumar, AAO, MCD.

versus

HARISH CHANDER

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja, Ms. Meghna De
and Ms. Aarushi, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

% **16.05.2023**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Learned counsel for the respondent states that he has filed rejoinder to the reply filed by the petitioner Management. However, the same is not on record.

Learned counsel for the respondent is directed to take steps to bring the same on record.

List on 18.09.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

MAY 16, 2023

kd