



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13765/2006

MCD

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Saroj Bidawat, SC

versus

HARISH CHANDER

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. L. Gangmei and Mr. Ishaan
Goel, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

24.11.2025

In view of sitting in Division Bench-VI with Hon'ble Ms.
Justice Pratibha M. Singh, re-notify on 29th January, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/*pr*