



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13765/2006**

MCD

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Saroj Bidawat, SC**

versus

HARISH CHANDER

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. L. Gangmei, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that an affidavit has been filed on behalf of MCD on 28th April, 2026, in compliance with the order dated 29th January, 2026; however, the same is not on record.
2. Let the same be taken on record.
3. List on 17th September, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 30, 2026

PT/rm